
Air Flow

Air Flow

Air Flow

Air Flow

Air Flow

Air Flow

Air flow this
direction NOT
recommended

Air flow this
direction NOT
recommended

6" to
3 1/4" x 10"
90° Elbow

3 1/4" x 10"
 to 6"

90° Elbow

6" to
3 1/4" x 10"
Transition

5" to 6"
Transition

3 1/4" x 10"
 to 6"

Transition

5" to
3 1/4" x 10"
90° Elbow

1 foot

5 feet

9 feet

1 foot

4 1/2 feet

6 feet

5 feet

12 feet

0 feet

0 feet

0 feet

2 feet

5": A405
6": A406

A463

A495

A496

A496

A456

A463

5 feet
6"

45° Elbow 2 1/2 feet

Equivalent
Length

Duct
Fitting

Equivalent
Length

Part
Number

Part
Number

3 1/4" x 10"
Elbow

5"  and 6"
Thermal
Break

3 1/4" x 10"
Flat Elbow

5" and 6"
Wall Caps

3 1/4" x 10"
Wall Cap

10" x 10"
Roof Jack

6"
90° Elbow

Duct
Fitting

5": 708786
6": 715557

Legh: 5950
JA: 701943

A403

Duct Equivalents
When using flexible duct multiply length of flexible duct by 2

Air Flow

5" to
3 1/4" x 10"
Transition

1 footA453

Subject to change without notice.  This system is designed to be updated daily if necessary.  Dimension Express is not responsible for use of superseded, voided, or
outdated data sheets.  Because of the difficulty or impracticability of determining actual damages, liability of Dimension Express shall not exceed $50.00.
Copyright ©  Dimension Express, 2002.

www.dexpress.com

DIMENSION EXPRESS
Fax on Demand (775) 833-3600

• NEVER reuse Data Sheets.  Data Sheets are subject to change without                          • Call Dimension Express if you have any questions at (775) 833-3633 •
notice.  Dimension Express is a FREE service bureau and is updated daily,                     • Always refer to a current Code at a Glance or manufacturer directory •
it makes far more sense to spend the time necessary to request new Data                    • Data Sheet codes change on the first of odd numbered months at 12:01am •
Sheets for each project, as opposed to the problems, time, costs, and risks
associated with reusing old Data Sheets.

Duct Accessories:
A403, A405, A406, A456, A463, A495, A453 and A496

•                           Product Model Number (s):                            •

This Data Sheet Includes Information On

BN400 • A294 •  • 032603 • 95653 • 12852

294

Jenn-Air


