## www.dexpress.com **DIMENSION EXPRESS**

Fax on Demand (775) 833-3600

This Data Sheet Includes Information On Jenn-Air

Product Model Number (s):

**Duct Accessories:** A403, A405, A406, A456, A463, A495, A453 and A496

## **Duct Equivalents**

When using flexible duct multiply length of flexible duct by 2

Equivalent Length	Duct Fitting	Part Number	Part Number	Duct Fitting	Equivalent Length	
5 feet	6" 90° Elbow			6" 45° Elbow	2 1/2 feet	
5 feet	3 1/4" x 10" Elbow		A456	5" to 6" Transition	1 foot	Air flow this direction NOT recommended Air Flow
12 feet	3 1/4" x 10" Flat Elbow		A496	6" to 3 1/4" x 10" 90° Elbow	5 feet	Air Flow
0 feet	5" and 6" Wall Caps	5": A405 6": A406	A496	3 1/4" x 10" to 6" 90° Elbow	9 feet	Air Flow
0 feet	3 1/4" x 10" Wall Cap	A403	A463	6" to 3 1/4" x 10" Transition	1 foot	Air Flow
0 feet	10" x 10" Roof Jack	Legh: 5950 JA: 701943	A463	3 1/4" x 10" to 6" Transition	4 1/2 feet	Air Flow
2 feet	5" and 6" Thermal Break	5": 708786 6": 715557	A495	5" to 3 1/4" x 10" 90° Elbow	6 feet	Air flow this direction NOT recommended Air Flow
			A453	5" to 3 1/4" x 10" Transition	1 foot	Air Flow

Subject to change without notice. This system is designed to be updated daily if necessary. Dimension Express is not responsible for use of superseded, voided, or outdated data sheets. Because of the difficulty or impracticability of determining actual damages, liability of Dimension Express shall not exceed \$50.00. Copyright © Dimension Express, 2002.

294

<sup>•</sup> NEVER reuse Data Sheets. Data Sheets are subject to change without notice. Dimension Express is a FREE service bureau and is updated daily, it makes far more sense to spend the time necessary to request new Data Sheets for each project, as opposed to the problems, time, costs, and risks associated with reusing old Data Sheets.

<sup>•</sup> Call Dimension Express if you have any questions at (775) 833-3633 • Always refer to a current Code at a Glance or manufacturer directory •

Data Sheet codes change on the first of odd numbered months at 12:01am